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18.32 Imports into Canada from ail countries, from the United States and from the European 
Economie Community (EEC)', by section and commodity, 1976 and 1977 (thousand dollars) 
(concluded) 

Section and commodity United States 

END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE (concluded) 
Electrical property measuring instru­

ments 
Miscellaneous measuring and controlling 

instruments 
Médical and related equipment 
Navigation equipment 
Other measuring and laboratory equipment 
Safety ai'id sanitation equipment 
Service industry equipment 
Furnilure and fixtures 
Hand tools and cutlery 
Electronic computers 
Other office machines and equipment 
Miscellaneous equipment ancl tools 

Personal and Household Goods 
Outerwear, excepl knitted 
Oulerwear, knitted 
Olher apparel and apparel accessories 
Footwear 
Watches, clocks, jewellery and silver-

ware 
Sporting and récréation equipment 
Games, toys and children's vehicles 
House furnishings 
Kitehen utensils, cutlery and table-

ware 
Other Personal and household goods 

Miscellaneous End Products 
Médicinal and pharmaceutical products 
Médical, ophlhalmic and orthopédie 

supplies 
Newspafters, magazines and periodicals 
Books and pamphlets 
Other printed maller 
Slalioners' and office supplies 
Unexposed photographie film and plates 
Other photographie goods 
Containers and closures 
Other end products, inedible 

95,154 

68,373 

110,807 6,374 

5,698 

5,489 6,770 

SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS • 

Tolal, imports 

TRADE 

101,092 
22,759 

256,268 
83,151 
69,527 
187,986 
213,046 
428,355 
308,015 
542,837 

1.900.626 
341,848 
262,659 
152,580 
198,597 

148,814 
147,420 
104,503 
167,081 

163,415 
213,710 

1,850,982 
173,176 

146,115 
136,448 
222,847 
120,340 
89,188 
115,595 
276,972 
133,964 
436,337 

504,708 

7,468,819 

115,442 
17,718 

299,213 
98,879 
77,985 

214,194 
237,888 
552,819 
245,192 
577,325 

1.948.606 
276,338 
231,648 
163,075 
231,376 

172,018 
161,266 
124,388 
154,744 

188,468 
245,285 

2.188,436 
220,190 

192,800 
160,515 
247,379 
148,698 
106,425 
147,161 
341,881 
159,114 
464,272 

421,092 

42,068,183 

90,302 
21,039 
197,609 
76,686 
60,559 
129,902 
153,837 
408,532 
202,285 
465,789 

595,600 
46,641 
18,814 
45,616 
16,636 

59,889 
79,234 
53,640 
97,694 

64,534 
112,903 

1.321.800 
81,037 

106,511 
122,581 
174,734 
102,412 
65,532 
67,981 
184,238 
120,041 
296,734 

328,985 

25,736,640 

101,315 
16,032 

241,405 
84,025 
69,159 
149,924 
170,549 
521,701 
149,755 
483,706 

595.592 
32,883 
17,462 
45,935 
20,209 

55,670 
78,531 
51,111 
87,026 

70,877 
129,221 

1,531.868 
101,954 

138,700 
146,601 
193,793 
125,693 
78,929 
89,091 

225,145 
144,129 
287,832 

273,060 

29,552,010 

6,728 
920 

36,289 
4,799 
6,927 
30,806 
26,490 
13,284 
49,967 
31,641 

354.467 
35,543 
36,939 
24,242 
69,416 

34,523 
21,743 
10,909 
20,659 

53,237 
47,256 

299.403 
57,600 

26,925 
12,883 
44,547 
11,209 
14,627 
32,943 
29,300 
8,387 

60,981 

71,013 

3,180,355 

8,812 
1,056 

33,460 
7,303 
6,531 
35,409 
28,421 
20,932 
36,823 
35,814 

404.098 
39,859 
34,081 
26,633 
86,665 

40,223 
22,847 
12,438 
23,730 

62,523 
55,099 

326.126 
53,939 

34,825 
12,915 
48,927 
13,414 
16,434 
36,845 
25,662 
9,126 

74,040 

70,775 

3,638,333 

In this table a dash indicates that either there was no trade or the amount was less ihan $500. 
'Includes Ihe United Kingdom. 

18.33 Domestic exports from Canada to ail countries, to the United States and to the European 
Economie Community (EEC)\ by section and commodity, 1976 and 1977 (thousand dollars) 

Section and commodity 

LIVE A N I M A L S 

FOOD, FEED, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO 

Meal, fresh, chilled or frozen 
Olher méat and meal préparations 
Fish, whole or dressed, fresh or frozen 
Fish, fillets and blocks, fresh or 

frozen 
Fish, preserved, except canned 
Fish, canned 
Shellfish 
Dairy produce, eggs and honey 
Barley 
Wheat 
Olher cereals, unmilled 
Wheat fiour 
Olher cereals, milled 
Cereal préparations 
Fruits and fruit préparations 
Vegetables and vegetable préparations 
Sugar and sugar préparations 
Other foods and materials for food 
Oilseed cake and meal 
Other feeds of vegetable origin 
Other fodder and feed 
Whisky 
Olher beverages 
Tobacco 

Alt countries 

1976 

133,996 

4,114,610 

188,310 
20,146 
112,576 

174,610 
58,441 
46,553 
117,986 
72,011 

542,362 
1,707,822 
119,844 
122,726 
38,618 
40,079 
29,942 
117,654 
43,359 
109,975 
18,310 
69,053 
44,252 

222,588 
30,281 
67,112 

1977 

151,215 

4,394,085 

208,542 
14,857 

158,375 

245,528 
64,877 
71,369 
145,466 
112,366 
312,347 

1,826,772 
79,663 
114,727 
52,081 
39,225 
42,578 
118,500 
74,041 
170,670 
31,230 
76,022 
56,584 

270,741 
38,481 
69,043 

Uniled States 

1976 

114,746 

925,450 

78,374 
8,114 

52,260 

161,063 
27,155 
9,195 

95,911 
7,999 

33,190 
2,991 
7,547 
203 

10,761 
37,547 
17,431 
18,747 
35,479 
18,650 
785 

34,387 
14,610 

216,376 
29,579 
7,097 

1977 

131,150 

1,128,709 

73,132 
7,977 

61,714 

206,380 
26,166 
10,126 

104,697 
14,879 
25,797 
4,230 
11,728 

67 
16,338 
36,141 
30,676 
28,369 
60,971 
42,862 
2,649 

36,100 
17,407 

264,131 
37,542 
8,628 

EEC 
1976 

4,056 

883,101 

20,718 
246 

39,050 

11,199 
3,992 

24,071 
15,586 
8,738 

165,410 
365,752 
36,759 

152 
2,649 
403 

5,439 
70,113 

858 
6,849 
17,484 
8,791 

20,377 
3,100 

26 
55,338 

1977 

4,319 

875,479 

21,552 
288 

54,699 

37,052 
7,045 

39,454 
23,427 
10,481 

103,691 
372,157 
27,400 

13 
4,003 
440 

3,594 
49,161 
1,395 
6,541 
23,996 
8,879 

22,271 
3,297 

75 
54,570 


