18.32 Imports into Canada from all countries, from the United States and from the European Economic Community (EEC)1, by section and commodity, 1976 and 1977 (thousand dollars)

Section and commodity	All countries		United States		EEC	
	1976	1977	1976	1977	1976	1977
END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE (concluded)						
Electrical property measuring instru- ments Miscellaneous measuring and controlling	57,616	68,373	49,637	57,673	5,698	7,37
instruments Medical and related equipment Navigation equipment Other measuring and laboratory equipment Safety and sanitation equipment Service industry equipment Furniture and fixtures Hand tools and cutlery Electronic computers Other office machines and equipment Miscellaneous equipment and tools	95,154 101,092 22,759 256,268 83,151 69,527 187,986 213,046 428,355 308,015 542,837	110,807 115,442 17,718 299,213 98,879 77,985 214,194 237,888 552,819 245,192 577,325	86,374 90,302 21,039 197,609 76,686 60,559 129,902 153,837 408,532 202,285 465,789	99,734 101,315 16,032 241,405 84,025 69,159 149,924 170,549 521,701 149,755 483,706	5,489 6,728 920 36,289 4,799 6,927 30,806 26,490 13,284 49,967 31,641	6,77 8,81 1,05 33,46 7,30 6,53 35,40 28,42 20,93 36,82 35,81
Personal and Household Goods Outerwear, except knitted Outerwear, knitted Other apparel and apparel accessories Footwear	1,900,626 341,848 262,659 152,580 198,597	1,948,606 276,338 231,648 163,075 231,376	595,600 46,641 18,814 45,616 16,636	595,592 32,883 17,462 45,935 20,209	354,467 35,543 36,939 24,242 69,416	404,09 39,859 34,08 26,63 86,66
Walches, clocks, jewellery and silver- ware Sporting and recreation equipment Games, toys and children's vehicles House furnishings Kitchen utensils, cutlery and table-	148,814 147,420 104,503 167,081	172,018 161,266 124,388 154,744	59,889 79,234 53,640 97,694	55,670 78,531 57,777 87,026	34,523 21,743 10,909 20,659	40,22, 22,84 12,438 23,730
ware Other personal and household goods	163,415 213,710	188,468 245,285	64,534 112,903	70,877 129,221	53,237 47,256	62,523 55,099
Miscellaneous End Products Medicinal and pharmaceutical products Medical, ophthalmic and orthopedic	1,850,982 173,176	2,188,436 220,190	1,321,800 81,037	1,531,868 101,954	299,403 57,600	326,126 53,939
Supplies Newspapers, magazines and periodicals Books and pamphlets Other printed matter Stationers' and office supplies Unexposed photographic film and plates Other photographic goods Containers and closures Other end products, inedible	146,115 136,448 222,847 120,340 89,188 115,595 276,972 133,964 436,337	192,800 160,515 247,379 148,698 106,425 147,161 341,881 159,114 464,272	106,511 122,581 174,734 102,412 65,532 67,981 184,238 120,041 296,734	138,700 146,601 193,793 125,693 78,929 89,091 225,145 144,129 287,832	26,925 12,883 44,547 11,209 14,627 32,943 29,300 8,387 60,981	34,825 12,915 48,927 13,414 16,434 36,845 25,662 9,126 74,040
SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS — TRADE	504,708	421,092	328,985	273,060	71,013	70,775
Total, imports	37,468,819	42,068,183	25,736,640	29,552,010	3,180,355	3,638,333

In this table a dash indicates that either there was no trade or the amount was less than \$500. 'Includes the United Kingdom.

18.33 Domestic exports from Canada to all countries, to the United States and to the European Economic Community (EEC)1, by section and commodity, 1976 and 1977 (thousand dollars)

Section and commodity	All countries		United States		EEC	
	1976	1977	1976	1977	1976	1977
LIVE ANIMALS	133,996	151,215	114,746	131,150	4,056	4.319
FOOD, FEED, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO	4,114,610	4,394,085	925,450	1,128,709	883,101	875,479
Meat, fresh, chilled or frozen Other meat and meat preparations Fish, whole or dressed, fresh or frozen Fish, fillets and blocks, fresh or	188,310 20,146 112,576	208,542 14,857 158,375	78,374 8,114 52,260	73,132 7,977 61,714	20,718 246 39,050	21,552 288 54,699
frozen Fish, preserved, except canned Fish, canned Shellfish	174,610	245,528	161,063	206,380	11.199	37,052
	58,441	64,877	27,155	26,166	3.992	7,045
	46,553	71,369	9,195	10,126	24,071	39,454
	117,986	145,466	95,911	104,697	15.586	23,427
Dairy produce, eggs and honey	72,011	112,366	7,999	14,879	8.738	10,481
Barley	542,362	312,347	33,190	25,797	165,410	103,691
Wheat	1,707,822	1,826,772	2,991	4,230	365,752	372,157
Other cereals, unmilled	119,844	79,663	7,547	11,728	36,759	27,400
Wheat flour	122,726	114,727	203	67	152	13
Other cereals, milled	38,618	52,081	10,761	16,338	2,649	4,003
Cereal preparations	40,079	39,225	37,547	36,141	403	440
Fruits and fruit preparations	29,942	42,578	17,431	30,676	5,439	3,594
Vegetables and vegetable preparations	117,654	118,500	18,747	28,369	70,113	49,161
Sugar and sugar preparations	43,359	74,041	35,479	60,971	858	1,395
Other foods and materials for food	109,975	170,670	18,650	42,862	6,849	6,541
Oilseed cake and meal	18,310	31,230	785	2,649	17,484	23,996
Other feeds of vegetable origin	69,053	76,022	34,387	36,100	8,791	8,879
Other fodder and feed	44,252	56,584	14,610	17,407	20,377	22,271
Whisky	222,588	270,741	216,376	264,131	3,100	3,297
Other beverages	30,281	38,481	29,579	37,542	26	75
Tobacco	67,112	69,043	7,097	8,628	55,338	54,570